TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Angiodevice International GmbH		07/20/2009	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baxter International Inc.
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway
Internal Address:	DF 2-1E
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2462093	COSEAL
Registration Number:	3181269	ADHIBIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)948-3880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8479484720

Email: sue_semaszczuk@baxter.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Nichols
Address Line 1: One Baxter Parkway

Address Line 2: DF 2-1E

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Nichols
Signature:	/jeffrey c nichols/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0161

900144030

Date:	09/25/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=United States#page1.tif source=United States#page2.tif source=United States#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** ("Agreement"), effective as of July 2009, is by and between ANGIODEVICE INTERNATIONAL GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and with an address of Dammstrasse 19, Postfach Zug, Switzerland CH-6301 ("Assignor") and BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware Corporation, whose full address is One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, all common law rights relating to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in equity, and to the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present or future infringement of the rights assigned herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as such interest would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Schedule A to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. At Assignee's direction and expense, Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

(signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:		
ANGIODE	EVICE INTERNATIONAL GMBH	
By:	Don't (), WW ws	
Name:	David D. McMasters	
Title:	Director	
United State State of Wa County of I		
On this, the Director of	e <u>AD</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2009, before me person Angiodevice International GmbH.	nally appeared David D. McMasters, known to me to be
In witness v	whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official se	al. sign
Kelda C. Yi Notary Pub My Commi	//	PUBLIC PUBLIC PARTY OF 15-42.
ANGIODE	EVICE INTERNATIONAL GMBH	WASHING!
Ву:	//.	
Name:	Arno Roy	
Title:	<u>Director</u>	
I, <u>And</u>	tanio Pinheiro, ed Arno Roy execute his signature as Director	whose signature appears below was personally present of Angiodevice International GmbH.
	Pan king	August Le 9009
7	and a	August Le, 2009
Assignee:		
BAXTER I	INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Ву:	fore some ju	Signed before me, a Notary,
Name:	James D. Smith	this <u>19</u> day of Aggs T, 2009.
Γitle:	V Additional Authorized Of	ficer Maicia & Hading
		OFFICIAL SEAL
		s official (

2

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARCIA L HARDING
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/28/10

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application/Registration Number
COSEAL	United States	2462093
ADHIBIT	United States	3181269

RECORDED: 09/25/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0165